1.01 The baselines shall be forty-five feet (45'). 

1.02 The pitcher's "mound" shall be a circle with a radius of five feet (5'), the center of 

which shall be thirty-five feet (35') from the point of home plate (batting tee). 

1.03 The outfield fence shall be between one hundred fifteen feet (115') and one hundred 

twenty-five feet (125') from the back point of the home plate.  Championship play 
for five and six year olds will be one hundred twenty-five feet (125’).    

1.04 The batter's box shall be five feet  (5') long and three feet (3') wide.  It shall be six 

inches (6") off from home plate with two feet (2') extending forward from the cen-
ter of the plate, and three feet (3') extending backward from the center of the plate.

[...]

scheduled game of the league season.  Team membership shall not be in conflict with 
the Rules and By-laws of TEE BALL BASEBALL. 

B. The local  TEE BALL teams shall not consist of more than eighteen (18) players. If 

more than one hundred four (104) are registered, two leagues may be formed. In the 
case of two leagues or more, the four and five-year-olds are to be evenly divided 
among the different leagues. 

C. League age is  that age attained by a player prior to May 1st of the season in question.